

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM BRIEFING SHEET

Council Date:	Department:	Presented By:
	Admin	City Manager
December 10, 2024		

AGENDA ITEM: Discussion / Action: to consider and take action on authorizing the opt-in of the City of Willow Park in the settlements reached by the Texas Attorney General with Kroger, and authorizing the City Manager to execute all documentation necessary to participate in the settlement, including execution of the Subdivision Participation Form.

BACKGROUND: The Office of the Texas Attorney General announced a proposed settlement with Kroger, who is paying the sum of \$83 million (the "Settlement Amount"), to Texas and its political subdivisions. Of the Settlement Amount, the vast majority is earmarked for use by Texas and its political subdivisions to remediate and abate the impacts of the opioid crisis. At this time, the total amount of the payment to the City of Willow Park is undetermined since it will depend on the number of political subdivisions that opt-in. The deadline to opt in to the settlement is December 29, 2024. Please find attached the information sheet from the Texas Attorney General's office as well as the participation forms for the settlement.

Proposed Motion: To consider and take action on authorizing the opt-in of the City of Willow Park in the settlement reached by the Texas Attorney General with Kroger, and authorizing the City Manager to execute all documentation necessary to participate in the settlement, including execution of the Subdivision Participation Form.

STAFF/BOARD/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION:

EXHIBITS:

Kroger Settlement Statement Subdivision Participation Form Allocation Term Sheet

ADDITIONAL INFO:	FINANCIAL INFO:	
	Cost	\$
	Source of	\$
	Funding	